504844946 03/29/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4891683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FABTECH, INC.	05/09/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIODES FABTECH INC.	
Street Address:	777 NW BLUE PARKWAY	
City:	LEE'S SUMMIT	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64086	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6376346
Patent Number:	6362112
Patent Number:	6462393
Patent Number:	6717229
Patent Number:	6797992
Application Number:	10158453
Application Number:	10718827
Application Number:	09506420

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)620-1398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2136201780

Email: ktuszynski@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 333 S. HOPE STREET

Address Line 2: 43RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0WYK-242551
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARREN M. FRANKLIN
SIGNATURE:	/Darren M. Franklin/

504844946 REEL: 045787 FRAME: 0916

DATE SIGNED: 03/29/2018

Total Attachments: 1
source=Change-of-Name-FabTech-to-Diodes-FabTech#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045787 FRAME: 0917

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:08 PM 05/26/2006 FILED 12:08 PM 05/26/2006 SRV 060510364 - 2552350 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FABTECH, INC.

FabTech, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

"RESOLVED, that the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of FabTech, Inc. be amended by changing the first Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the corporation is Diodes FabTech Inc. (the "Corporation"). The original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 16, 1995."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the sole stockholder, the sole stockholder has given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said FabTech, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Joseph Liu, its President, this 4th day of May, 2006.

Name: Joseph Lin Title: President

KC-1389082-1

PATENT REEL: 045787 FRAME: 0918

RECORDED: 03/29/2018